Composite TR (24.5%), S&P 500 TR – C$
   (15.0%) and MSCI EAFE TR – C$ (12.5%)

Monitored Growth Portfolio FTSE TMX Canada Short Term Bond (2.5%), 111,000 (111,000)
   FTSE TMX Canada Universe Bond (22.5%),
   S&P/TSX Composite TR (30.0%), S&P 500
   TR – C$ (25.0%) and MSCI EAFE TR – C$
   (20.0%)

Monitored Aggressive Portfolio FTSE TMX Canada Universe Bond (10.0%) 20,000 (20,000)
   S&P/TSX Composite TR (27.5%), S&P 500
   TR – C$ (34.0%) and MSCI EAFE TR $
   (28.5%)

88

Educators Financial Group Inc. Funds

Notes to the Financial Statements
June 30, 2020 (Unaudited)

8. Financial risk management (continued)

(i)  Other price risk and interest rate risk (continued)

The historical correlation may not be representative of the future correlation, and accordingly the
impact on Net assets attributable to holders of redeemable units could be materially different.

At June 30, 2020 and December 31, 2019, should interest rates have decreased (increased) by
100 basis points, with all other variables held constant, this would have approximately increased
(decreased) the Net assets attributable to holders of redeemable units as follows:

June 30, 2020

Increase in
Net Assets

attributable to
holders of

redeemable units
$

Decrease in
Net Assets

attributable to
holders of

redeemable units
$

Money Market Fund 36,000   (36,000)
Mortgage & Income Fund 3,861,000   (3,861,000)
Bond Fund 3,457,000   (3,457,000)
Balanced Fund 7,028,000   (7,028,000)
Monthly Income Fund 1,103,000   (1,103,000)
Dividend Fund 1,000   (1,000)
Growth Fund 1,000   (1,000)
U.S. Equity Fund 4,000   (4,000)

December 31, 2019

Increase in
Net Assets

attributable to
holders of

redeemable units
$

Decrease in
Net Assets

attributable to
holders of

redeemable units
$

Money Market Fund 53,000   (53,000)
Mortgage & Income Fund 3,453,000   (3,453,000)
Bond Fund 2,661,000   (2,661,000)
Balanced Fund 6,571,000   (6,571,000)
Monthly Income Fund 1,155,000   (1,155,000)
Dividend Fund 56,000   (56,000)
Growth Fund 16,000   (16,000)
U.S. Equity Fund 4,000   (4,000)

89

Educators Financial Group Inc. Funds

Notes to the Financial Statements
June 30, 2020 (Unaudited)

8. Financial risk management (continued)

As at June 30, 2020 and December 31, 2019, Monitored Conservative Portfolio, Monitored
Balanced Portfolio, Monitored Growth Portfolio and Monitored Aggressive Portfolio’s direct
exposure to interest risk was negligible as the Portfolios had no significant exposure to interest-
bearing investments and the underlying funds are non-interest bearing. The Portfolios were
exposed to indirect interest rate risk to the extent the underlying funds invest in debt-based